

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2004

AMBIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR SIKRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter and TP(Crl.) No. 374/2005 be listed
for hearing on the same day before one Bench.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER