

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 374 OF 2005
(For prel. Hearing)

SAMEER SIKRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBIKA SIKRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod S., Adv. for
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

& Pet. In
TP(Crl)225/04Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice. Mr. P.N. Puri, who is the counsel for Ms. Ambika in TP
(C) No. 225/2004 accepts notice in TP(Crl) No. 374/2005 as well.To be taken up along with TP(C) No. 225/2004 [Ambika v.
Samir
Sikri](J.S. Rawat)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master