

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2004

AMBIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR SIKRI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH
T.P.(CRL) NO. 374 of 2005
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. with office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
In TP(C) 225/04 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.In TP(Crl) 374/05 Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
In TP(C) 225/05 Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.In TP(Crl) 374/05 Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view the request made in the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioner in TP(Crl) No. 374/2005, adjourned by four weeks to enable him to file
rejoinder-affidavit.(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master