

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2004

AMBIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR SIKRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 374 of 2005

T.P.(CRL) NO. 524 of 2005

(With application for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

in TP 225/04 and

for respondents in

TP 374 & 524/2005

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in TP 225/2004 and

for petitioner in

TP 374 & 524/2005

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that the talks for settlement are at a final stage and, in all probability, an amicable settlement would be arrived at between the parties.

Adjourned by two weeks as prayed.

TP (Cr1) No. 524/2005

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in in the case arising out of FIR No. 116/2004 dated 5.10.2004 pending in the Court of ACJM (No.12), Jaipur City, Rajasthan, shall remain stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master