

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2004

AMBIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR SIKRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 374 of 2005

(With application for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL.) NO.524/2005

(with application for stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

in TP 225/04 and

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

for respondent in

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

TR 374 & 524/2005

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in TP 225/04 and

for Petitioner in

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

TR 374 & 524/2005

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that a settlement has been arrived at between the parties and a compromise deed shall be filed within a week.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master